AMENDMENT No. 3 TO THE INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN SAN JUAN COUNTY AND JERRY MCNEELY

This Amendment No. 3 to the Independent Contractor Agreement (this "Amendment No. 3") is made and entered into by and between San Juan County, a body corporate and politic and legal subdivision of the state of Utah ("County"), and Jerry McNeely. ("Contractor"). County and Contractor may be collectively referred to as the "Parties" herein.

RECITALS

This Amendment No. 3 is made and entered into by and between the Parties based, in part, upon the following recitals:

- A. The Parties previously entered into a *Independent Contractor Agreement*, dated January 16, 2009, which is labeled the Independent Contractor Agreement between San Juan County, Utah and Jerry McNeely (the "Agreement"); and
- B. The Parties originally Amended and Adoped the Amendment No. 1 on December 27, 2011; and
- C. The Parties again Amended and Adopted the Amendment No. 2 on December 22, 2014; and
- D. The Parties, through this Amendment No. 3, desire to modify certain terms and/or provisions of the Agreement.

Now, based upon the foregoing, and in consideration of the terms set forth in this Amendment No. 3, the Parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Continuing Effect of the Agreement. Except to the extent specifically modified by this Amendment No. 3, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- **2. Article 1: Parties and Term of Contract.** The Term of the Agreement shall now continue until December 29, 2021 and will continue for an additional year based on available funding. Termination of the contract by one of the Parties shall take effect after giving the other party thirty (30) days written notice.
- **3.** Counterparts; Electronically Transmitted Signatures. This Amendment No. 3 may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same contract. Signatures transmitted by facsimile and/or e-mail shall have the same force and effect as original signatures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 3 to be signed by their duly authorized representatives on the dates indicated below.

SAN JUAN COUNTY	JERRY McNEELY
By: Willie Grayeyes, Chair Board of San Juan County Commissioners Date: ATTEST:	By:
John David Nielson, San Juan County Clerk/Auditor Date:	